リモートシステム
ユーザーズガイド
ワイヤレス給電の
リモートセンサシステム
スイッチ信号　ターミナルユニット仕様
8 点伝送タイプ
リモート部 / リモートターミナル

( L )( L )
Transmitting head Standard type Anti-weld slag type
Type code RSH8T-030-PU-CP-_ _ RSH8T-TF030-PU-CP-_ _
Operating distance 2...8 mm
Center offset ±3 mm
Ambient temperature 0...+50 deg.C.
Protection class IP 67
Connection cable M12 connector
Material Housing Nickel plated brass Fluorinated resin coated
Operating surface Nylon 12 Fluorinated resin
Weight Bogy 95 g + cable 65 g/m
L = Cable length
RSH8E : 2m（standard）
RSH8T : 1m（standard)
Base part Standard type Anti-weld slag type
Type code NPN RSH8E-030N-PU-_ _ RSH8E-TF030N-PU-_ _
PNP RSH8E-030P-PU-_ _ RSH8E-TF030P-PU-_ _
Output signal 9 signals（Detect:16, INZONE:1）
Output type NPN or PNP
Supply voltage (Output voltage) 24 V DC ±10 ％（incl. ripple）
Load current max. 50 mA（1 signal）
Current consumption ≦ 500 mA
Frequency of operation 20 Hz
LED INZONE
Ambient temperature 0...+50 deg.C.
Protection class IP 67
Connection cable PUR/ φ 7.7、2 x 21 AWG + 9 x 25 AWG
Material Housing Nickel plated brass Fluorinated resin coated
Operating surface Nylon 12 Fluorinated resin
Weight Body 160 g + cable 110 g/m
DC 2-wire detector sensor DC 3-wire detector sensor
Type code RS8TA-211D-S04
RS8T-211D-S04
RS8TA-211P-S04
RS8T-211P-S04
Applicable Transmission
 head
RSH8T-030-PU-CP-_ _ RSH8T-030-PU-CP-_ _
RSH8T-TF030-PU-CP-_ _ RSH8T-TF030-PU-CP-_ _
Applicable Detector Sensor
DC 2-wire (M12/4-pole
connector connection)*
DC 3-wire / PNP(M12/4-pole
connector connection)*
Output Voltage 22 V DC ± 10 ％ 12 V DC ± 10 ％
Output Current 5 mA ( 1 signal ) 150 mA
Connection Detector Sensors max. 8 signals
Material Housing PPS
Ambient temperature 0...+50 deg.C.
Protection class IP67
Weight 600 g
Protection cap
The unused connectorshould be protected in an exclusive
protection cap (option:PROT-M12).
type-1
type-2
DC 2-wire sensor DC 3-wire /PNP sensor
Supply voltage 22 V DC 12 V DC
Residual voltage =< 6 V =< 3.5 V